Construction Costs - (Indicate fixed and variable components)

HVDC Cable 153,714 0 0 65,878

Convertor Stations 58,875 196,250 78,500 58,875

AC Construction 3,150 10,500 4,200 3,150

Total Capital Costs 215,739 206,750 82,700 127,903

Financing Costs

Total Financing Costs 17,256 16,544 6,616 10,232

Total Financing Costs 17,256 16,544 6,616 10,232

Total Project Costs 232,995 223,294 89,316 138,135

Sources of Funds

Financing

Equity 116,498 111,647 44,658 69,067

Debt 116,498 111,647 44,658 69,067

Other Sources

Total 232,995 223,294 89,316 138,135

Pro-Forma Financial Template -- Initial Capital Structure
Construction Financing ($ '000's): % of Total $000's

Debt (list all debt) 50% 341,870

Equity 50% 341,870

Total Project Costs 100% 683,740

Permanent Financing ($ in thousands): % of Total $000's

Debt (list all debt) 50% 341,870

Equity 50% 341,870

Total Project Costs 100% 683,740

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS

CONTINGENCY PROCUREMENT OF

GENERATION AND TRANSMISSION

Construction Period -- By Year

PLEASE COMPLETE FINANCIAL PRO FORMA DATASHEET IF PROPOSING A TRANSMISSION PROJECT

Shaded Cells are Input Cells.  Complete all cells as applicable.  If Not Applicable, indicate "N/A."

ATTACHMENT 5

Year* 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29

Transmission Assumptions 2013 2014 2015 2016 2017 2018 2019 2020 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025 2026 2027 2028 2029 2030 2031 2032 2033 2034 2035 2036 2037 2038 2039 2040 2041

Cable Line Capacity (MW) 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000 1000

Major Scheduled Outages (Hours) 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80 80

Income Statement, ($ '000's)

Revenues

Total Estimated Revenue 13,518 39,995 58,138 101,844 120,465 118,124 115,918 113,844 111,886 110,034 108,289 106,456 104,613 102,784 100,968 99,167 97,381 95,609 93,853 92,112 90,380 88,674 86,975 86,777 87,212 86,809 86,423 86,056 85,707

O&M Expenses

Operating and Maintenance Costs 0 0 0 10,128 10,331 10,537 10,748 10,963 11,182 11,406 11,634 11,867 12,104 12,346 12,593 12,845 13,102 13,364 13,631 13,904 14,182 14,465 14,755 15,050 15,351 15,658 15,971 16,290 16,616

Total O&M 0 0 0 10,128 10,331 10,537 10,748 10,963 11,182 11,406 11,634 11,867 12,104 12,346 12,593 12,845 13,102 13,364 13,631 13,904 14,182 14,465 14,755 15,050 15,351 15,658 15,971 16,290 16,616

General & Administration (G&A) Expenses

A&G 0 0 0 8,862 9,039 9,220 9,404 9,593 9,784 9,980 10,180 10,383 10,591 10,803 11,019 11,239 11,464 11,693 11,927 12,166 12,409 12,657 12,910 13,168 13,432 13,700 13,974 14,254 14,539

Property taxes and land use 0 0 0 5,128 10,461 10,671 10,884 11,102 11,324 11,550 11,781 12,017 12,257 12,502 12,752 13,007 13,268 13,533 13,804 14,080 14,361 14,648 14,941 15,240 15,545 15,856 16,173 16,496 16,826

Total G&A 0 0 0 13,990 19,501 19,891 20,288 20,694 21,108 21,530 21,961 22,400 22,848 23,305 23,771 24,247 24,731 25,226 25,731 26,245 26,770 27,306 27,852 28,409 28,977 29,556 30,148 30,750 31,365

Total Operating Expenses 0 0 0 24,118 29,831 30,428 31,036 31,657 32,290 32,936 33,595 34,267 34,952 35,651 36,364 37,091 37,833 38,590 39,362 40,149 40,952 41,771 42,606 43,458 44,328 45,214 46,118 47,041 47,982

Operating Income 13,518 39,995 58,138 77,725 90,634 87,696 84,882 82,187 79,596 77,098 74,695 72,189 69,661 67,133 64,604 62,076 59,548 57,019 54,491 51,963 49,428 46,903 44,368 43,319 42,884 41,595 40,305 39,015 37,725

Depreciation & Amortization Expense 0 0 0 8,547 17,094 17,094 17,094 17,094 17,094 17,094 17,094 17,094 17,094 17,094 17,094 17,094 17,094 17,094 17,094 17,094 17,094 17,094 17,094 17,094 17,094 17,094 17,094 17,094 17,094

Interest Expense 2,912 8,616 12,524 15,185 16,376 15,682 15,020 14,386 13,780 13,198 12,638 12,092 11,547 11,003 10,458 9,913 9,369 8,824 8,280 7,735 7,190 6,645 6,100 5,622 5,278 5,000 4,722 4,444 4,167

Income taxes 4,201 12,431 18,070 20,601 21,156 20,438 19,743 19,075 18,424 17,788 17,175 16,417 15,632 14,846 14,060 13,274 12,488 11,702 10,917 10,131 9,339 8,558 7,767 8,247 8,915 8,514 8,113 7,712 7,312

Net Income 6,404 18,949 27,544 33,393 36,008 34,483 33,026 31,632 30,298 29,018 27,788 26,586 25,388 24,191 22,993 21,795 20,597 19,399 18,201 17,003 15,805 14,606 13,408 12,356 11,598 10,987 10,376 9,765 9,154

EBITDA 13,518 39,995 58,138 77,725 90,634 87,696 84,882 82,187 79,596 77,098 74,695 72,189 69,661 67,133 64,604 62,076 59,548 57,019 54,491 51,963 49,428 46,903 44,368 43,319 42,884 41,595 40,305 39,015 37,725

Cash Flow Statement

Net Income 6,404 18,949 27,544 33,393 36,008 34,483 33,026 31,632 30,298 29,018 27,788 26,586 25,388 24,191 22,993 21,795 20,597 19,399 18,201 17,003 15,805 14,606 13,408 12,356 11,598 10,987 10,376 9,765 9,154

Working Capital

Accounts Payable

Accounts Receivable

Deferred Taxes 0 0 0 5,983 11,296 10,003 8,807 7,682 6,653 5,720 4,834 4,691 4,691 4,691 4,691 4,691 4,691 4,691 4,691 4,691 4,714 4,691 4,714 -646 -5,983 -5,983 -5,983 -5,983 -5,983

Depreciation & Amortization Expense 0 0 0 8,547 17,094 17,094 17,094 17,094 17,094 17,094 17,094 17,094 17,094 17,094 17,094 17,094 17,094 17,094 17,094 17,094 17,094 17,094 17,094 17,094 17,094 17,094 17,094 17,094 17,094

Capital Expenditures -215,700 -206,800 -82,700 -127,900

Financing

Debt Service

Equity

Net Cash Flow -215,700 -206,800 -82,700 -113,370 28,389 27,097 25,900 24,776 23,747 22,813 21,928 21,784 21,784 21,784 21,784 21,784 21,784 21,784 21,784 21,784 21,808 21,784 21,808 16,448 11,111 11,111 11,111 11,111 11,111

Balance Sheet Statement

Working Capital

Accounts Receivable

Gross Plant 232,956 456,300 545,616 683,748 683,748 683,748 683,748 683,748 683,748 683,748 683,748 683,748 683,748 683,748 683,748 683,748 683,748 683,748 683,748 683,748 683,748 683,748 683,748 683,748 683,748 683,748 683,748 683,748 683,748

Accumulated Depreciation 0 0 0 8,547 25,641 42,734 59,828 76,922 94,015 111,109 128,203 145,296 162,390 179,484 196,578 213,671 230,765 247,859 264,952 282,046 299,140 316,233 333,327 350,421 367,515 384,608 401,702 418,796 435,889

Net Plant 232,956 456,300 545,616 675,201 658,107 641,014 623,920 606,826 589,733 572,639 555,545 538,452 521,358 504,264 487,170 470,077 452,983 435,889 418,796 401,702 384,608 367,515 350,421 333,327 316,233 299,140 282,046 264,952 247,859

Total Assets 232,956 456,300 545,616 675,201 658,107 641,014 623,920 606,826 589,733 572,639 555,545 538,452 521,358 504,264 487,170 470,077 452,983 435,889 418,796 401,702 384,608 367,515 350,421 333,327 316,233 299,140 282,046 264,952 247,859

Current Liabilities

Deferred Taxes 0 0 0 5,983 17,278 27,282 36,088 43,770 50,423 56,143 60,977 65,667 70,358 75,048 79,739 84,429 89,120 93,810 98,501 103,191 107,906 112,596 117,311 116,665 110,682 104,699 98,716 92,733 86,751

Capitalization

Debt 116,478 228,150 272,808 334,609 320,415 306,866 293,916 281,528 269,655 258,248 247,284 236,392 225,500 214,608 203,716 192,824 181,932 171,040 160,147 149,255 138,351 127,459 116,555 108,331 102,776 97,220 91,665 86,110 80,554

Equity 116,478 228,150 272,808 334,609 320,415 306,866 293,916 281,528 269,655 258,248 247,284 236,392 225,500 214,608 203,716 192,824 181,932 171,040 160,147 149,255 138,351 127,459 116,555 108,331 102,776 97,220 91,665 86,110 80,554

Total Liabilities & Capitalization 232,956 456,300 545,616 675,201 658,107 641,014 623,920 606,826 589,733 572,639 555,545 538,452 521,358 504,264 487,170 470,077 452,983 435,889 418,796 401,702 384,608 367,515 350,421 333,327 316,233 299,140 282,046 264,952 247,859

*Adjust number of column years needed to match contract term.  If term is greater/less than shown, add/delete columns to match contract term.

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS ---  CONTINGENCY PROCUREMENT OF GENERATION AND TRANSMISSION

PLEASE COMPLETE FINANCIAL PRO FORMA DATASHEET IF PROPOSING A TRANSMISSION PROJECT--ADD/SUBTRACT YEARS TO CORRESPOND TO PROPOSED TERM